

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPMS No. 2569 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Shivam Rana, Advocate for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Manoj Kumar, Standing Counsel for the Union of India. 3. Mr. Raunak Pant, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Naresh Pant, Advocate for respondent no. 2. 4. Mr. N.S. Pundir, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand / respondent nos. 3 to 6. 5. Learned State Counsel was asked to get instructions in the matter. Today, he has produced a letter, issued by Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, PWD, Barkot (Uttarkashi), on 03.09.2025. 6. Perusal of the said letter reveals that a proposal for payment of compensation to the petitioner has been forwarded to the Regional Office, MoRT&H, Dehradun, however, the date when such proposal was sent, has not been indicated. 7. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the dwelling house of petitioner has been damaged during road construction in February, 2020 and he has not been paid any compensation as of now.

			8. Having regard to the seriousness of the matter, let Secretary, Public Works Department, Government of Uttarakhand remain present in Court, virtually, on 08.09.2025. 9. Put up on 08.09.2025 as fresh. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 04.09.2025 Navin
--	--	--	---