

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>17.09.2025</u>		WPMS No. 2569 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Shivam Rana, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. N.S. Pundir, Deputy Advocate General for the State. Mr. Manoj Kumar and Mr. Saurav Adhikari, Standing Counsel for Union of India. Mr. Naresh Pant, Advocate for respondent No. 2 through video conferencing. 2. Connect this writ petition with WPMS No. 2675 of 2025. 3. Mr. N.S. Pundir, learned State Counsel and also Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned counsel appearing for Ministry of Road Transport and Highways submit that as per clause-20 of the agreement, which was executed between the sanctioning authority and the contractor, the amount of damage caused to petitioner, can be recovered from the contractor for payment of compensation. 4. Issue notice to respondent No. 7, returnable within four weeks. Steps be taken at an early date. 5. Respondents are granted four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

			6. List this case on 06.11.2025. 7. In the meantime, the competent authority shall be at liberty to invoke clause-20 of the agreement, for compensating petitioner. Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 17.09.2025 Mahinder/
--	--	--	---